
Augusta-Aiken Middle School League

2026 Girls & Boys 11 man Soccer Master Schedule

Date GENDER HOME Opponent Start Location

Monday, February 23 Boys SM on the Hill * Tall Pines 6:30 PM Aquinas HS

Monday, February 23 Girls SM on the Hill * Tall Pines 5:30 PM Aquinas HS

Thursday, February 26 Girls Aug Christian *Aug. Prep 4:00 PM Aug. Christian 3/12
Thursday, February 26 Boys Westminster *Episcopal Day School 5:00 PM Westminster School

Thursday, February 26 Girls Westminster *Episcopal Day School 4:00 PM Westminster School

Thursday, February 26 Boys Aug Christian Aug. Prep (NL) 5:00 PM Aug. Christian

Monday, March 2 Girls Westminster * Augusta Christian 4:00 PM Westminster School

Monday, March 2 Boys Westminster Augusta Christian (NL) 5:00 PM Westminster School

Tuesday, March 3 Boys Mead Hall * SM on the Hill 4:30 PM tba

Tuesday, March 3 Boys Episcopal Day School * St. Mary - Aiken 4:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Tuesday, March 3 Boys Aug. Prep *Alleluia 4:00 PM Aug. Prep

Tuesday, March 3 Girls Tall Pines EDS - (non-league) 4:15 PM O'Dell Weeks Rec - Aiken

Thursday, March 5 Boys Episcopal Day School Augusta Christian (NL) 5:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Thursday, March 5 Girls Episcopal Day School * Augusta Christian 4:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Thursday, March 5 Boys Aug. Prep *Westminster 5:00 PM Aug. Prep

Thursday, March 5 Girls Aug. Prep *Westminster 4:00 PM Aug. Prep

Monday, March 9 Boys SM- Aiken * Mead Hall Episcopal School 4:00 PM Citizens Park - Aiken

Tuesday, March 10 Boys SM on the Hill * Aug. Prep 5:00 PM Aquinas HS

Tuesday, March 10 Girls SM on the Hill * Aug. Prep 4:00 PM Aquinas HS

Tuesday, March 10 Girls Aug. Christian * Tall Pines 4:00 PM Aug. Christian

Tuesday, March 10 Boys Aug. Christian Tall Pines (NL) 5:00 PM Aug. Christian

Tuesday, March 10 Boys Mead Hall *Episcopal Day School 4:00 PM Mead Hall - Aiken

Wednesday, March 11 Boys Westminster *SM - Aiken 4:00 PM Citizens Park - Aiken

Thursday, March 12 Girls Aug Christian *Aug. Prep 4:00 PM Aug. Christian From 2/26
Friday, March 13 GIrls Westminster St. Mary on the Hill 4:00 PM Westminster School

Friday, March 13 Boys Westminster St. Mary on the Hill 5:00 PM Westminster School

Monday, March 16 Boys Episcopal Day School * Augusta Prep 5:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Monday, March 16 Girls Episcopal Day School * Augusta Prep 4:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Monday, March 16 Boys Alleluia * Aug. Christian 4:30 PM Alleluia

Tuesday, March 17 Girls Tall Pines *Westminster 4:00 PM O'Dell Weeks Rec - Aiken

Tuesday, March 17 Boys Tall Pines *Westminster 5:00 PM O'Dell Weeks Rec - Aiken

Wednesday, March 18 Boys SM - Aiken * Alleluia 4:00 PM Citizens Park - Aiken

Thursday, March 19 Boys Episcopal Day School * Tall Pines 5:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Thursday, March 19 Girls Episcopal Day School * Tall Pines 4:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Thursday, March 19 Boys Mead Hall Aug. Christian (NL) 5:00 PM Mead Hall - Aiken

Monday, March 23 Boys Westminster * Mead Hall Episcopal School 5:30 PM Westminster School

Monday, March 23 Boys SM on the Hill *Alleluia 5:30 PM Aquinas HS New
Tuesday, March 24 Boys SM on the Hill *SM - Aiken 4:30 PM Aquinas HS

Thursday, March 26 Boys SM - Aiken * Aug. Prep 4:00 PM Citizens Park - Aiken

Monday, March 30 Boys Episcopal Day School * St. Mary on the Hill 5:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Monday, March 30 Girls Episcopal Day School * St. Mary on the Hill 4:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Tuesday, March 31 Boys Alleluia *Westminster 4:30 AM tba

Tuesday, March 31 Boys SM on the Hill Augusta Christian (NL) 5:00 PM Aquinas HS

Tuesday, March 31 Girls SM on the Hill * Augusta Christian 4:00 PM Aquinas HS

Wednesday, April 1 Girls Episcopal Day School Westminster (NL) 4:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Wednesday, April 1 Boys Episcopal Day School Westminster (NL) 5:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Thursday, April 2 Girls Augusta Prep * Tall Pines 4:00 PM Aug. Prep

Thursday, April 2 Boys Augusta Prep * Tall Pines 5:00 PM Aug. Prep

Tuesday, April 14 Girls Tall Pines * St. Mary on the Hill 4:00 PM O'Dell Weeks Rec - Aiken

Tuesday, April 14 Boys Tall Pines * Mead Hall Episcopal School 5:00 PM O'Dell Weeks Rec - Aiken

Wednesday, April 15 Boys Episcopal Day School * Alleluia 4:00 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Thursday, April 16 Boys SM on the Hill * Mead Hall Episcopal School 4:30 PM Aquinas HS NEW
Thursday, April 16 Girls Episcopal Day School St. Marys-Augusta - (NL) 4:15 PM FWC - Stadium at Morris Field

Thursday, April 16 Girls Augusta Prep * Aug. Christian 4:00 PM Aug. Prep

Friday, April 17 Boys SM on the Hill * Westminster 6:30 PM Aquinas HS

Friday, April 17 Girls SM on the Hill *Westminster 5:30 PM Aquinas HS

Friday, April 17 Girls Tall Pines Augusta Christian (NL) 4:00 PM O'Dell Weeks Rec - Aiken



Friday, April 17 Boys Tall Pines * Augusta Christian 5:00 PM O'Dell Weeks Rec - Aiken

Tuesday, April 21 Boys Aug. Prep * Mead Hall Episcopal School 5:00 PM Aug. Prep

Tuesday, April 21 Girls Aug. Prep Tall Pines - (NL) 4:00 PM Aug. Prep

Wednesday, April 22 Boys Tall Pines * SM-AIken 4:00 PM O'Dell Weeks Rec - Aiken

Thursday, April 23 Boys Aug. Christian * SM-AIken 4:00 PM Augusta Christian

Thursday, April 23 Girls Westminster Aug. Prep 4:00 PM Westminster School

Tuesday, April 28 Boys TBA * AAMSL Semifinals - Boys 1of2 TBA Higher Seed

Tuesday, April 28 Boys TBA * AAMSL Semifinals - Boys 2of2 TBA Higher Seed

Tuesday, April 28 Girls TBA * AAMSL Semifinals - Girls 1of2 TBA Higher Seed

Tuesday, April 28 Girls TBA * AAMSL Semifinals - Girls 2of2 TBA Higher Seed

Thursday, April 30 Boys tba * AAMSL Championship at AHS 6:30 PM Aquinas HS

Thursday, April 30 Girls tba * AAMSL Championship at AHS 5:30 PM Aquinas HS


